
DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
OTTAWA - CANADA 

Published by Authority of the Hon. Gordon Churchill, Minister of Trade and Commerce 

BUREAU FEDERAL DE LA STATISTIQUE 
Public d'ordre de I'honorable Gordon Churchill, ministre du Commerce 

10 cents — I 1.00 per year 

VITAL STATISTICS 

Vol . 6 - No.3 

STATISTIQUE DE L'ETAT CIVIL 
M A R C H — 1 9 5 8 — M A R S 

Births - In Iferch there were 38,974 births filed in 
provincial offices, an increase of 6 per cent over 
March 1957 and a gain of over 6,000 in comparison 
v/ith February 1958. The cumulative to ta l for the 
f i r s t quarter of 1958 was over 2\ per cent 'above the 
corresponding period of las t year vdth an increase 
shown by a l l provinces except Nova Scotia and 
Newfoundland. 

Marriages - There were 5,751 marriages registered in 
provincial offices during March compared with 6,327 
in I-larch 1957. The cumulative to ta l for the f i r s t 
three months of 1958 was 5^ per cent below the 
corresponding period of las t year with eight provin­
ces reporting a decrease. 

Deaths - During torch a to ta l of 11,618 death 
records were filed in provincial offices, a level 
close to the 11,877 filsd in Karch 1957. The 
cumulative to t a l for the f i r s t quarter of 1958 was 
2 per cent below the corresponding portion of 1957 
with half the provinces showing a decrease. 

Maissances - En mars, 38,974 naissances ont ^t6 
enregistr^es aux bureaux provinciaux, soit une 
augmentation de 6 p. 100 sur mars 1957 et un gain 
de plus de 6,000 sur fSvrier 1958, Le to ta l 
cumtilatif pour le premier trimestre de 1958 a surpasse 
de 2,5 p, 100 celui de la p^riode correspondante de 
I'anneo prScedente et toutes le s provinces on t , 
enregistr^ des augmentations sauf la Nouvelle-Ecosse 
et Terre-Neuve. 

Marlares - 5,751 mariages ont &t& enregistr^s aux 
bureaux provinciaux en mars centre 6,327 en mars 
1957. le to ta l cumulatif pour les t ro is premiers 
mois de 1958 a dtk de 5.5 p. 100 au-dessous de celui 
de la p^riode correspondante de I 'an dernier et huit 
provinces ont signal^ une diminution. 

D ĉfes - En mars, un t o t a l de 11,618 dScIs ont it& 
enregistrfis aux bureaux provinciaux, soit un chiffre 
tr6s voisin des 11,877 enregistr^s en mars 1957. le 
to t a l cumulatif pour le premier trimestre de 1958 
a 6t6 de 2 p . 100 inffirieur k celui de la pc^riode 
correspondante de 1957 et la moitiS des provinces 
ont signal^ une diminution. 

Prepared in the Vital Statistics Section of the Health and Welfare Division 
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BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS, MARCH, 1958 

NAISSANCES, MARIAGES ET DECES, MARS, 1958 1010483751 

March — Mars 

BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island .. 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
A Iberta 
British Columbia 

MARRIAGES - MARIAGES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

DEATHS - DECES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan. 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

38,974 

881 
230 

1,512 
1,257 

11,310 
1 3 , l U 
1,983 
1,925 
3,306 
3,456 

5,751 

U , 6 1 8 

332 
70 

526 
386 

3,152 
4,284 

620 
518 
633 

1,097 

36,671 

6,327 

169 
10 

223 
126 

1,554 
2,031 

252 
195 
510 
681 

89 
19 

301 
240 

1,472 
2,497 

311 
229 
419 
750 

11,877 

154 
69 

573 
353 

3,976 
3,976 

550 
505 
622 

1 , 0 9 9 

3 year 
median — 

M^dlane de 3 
ans 

1955-1957 

36,671 

461 
197 

1,720 
1,269 

11,837 
12,053 
1,963 
1,730 
2,511 
2,930 

860 
211 

1,720 
1,269 

10,999 
12,053 
1,708 
1,919 
2,511 
2,869 

5,497 

141 
20 

287 
182 

1,472 
2,061 

303 
195 
5 U 
671 

n , 2 6 5 

144 
71 

573 
353 

2,659 
4 ,161 

550 
555 
622 

1,148 

117,870 

4,475 
609 

4 , 5 U 
4,022 

35,379 
38,022 

5,429 
5,676 
9,568 

10,179 

22,792 

839 
61 

892 
660 

6,426 
7,820 

865 
707 

1,788 
2,734 

35,698 

1,055 
236 

1,613 
1,261 
8,979 

13,121 
1,790 
1,700 
2,306 
3,637 

Year to date — AnnSe A ce Jour 

114,877 

4 ,751 
587 

5,211 
3,959 

33,153 
38,015 

5,326 
5,358 
8,353 

10,164 

24,135 

1,166 
70 

973 
724 

7,690 
7,326 

947 
746 

1,984 
2,509 

36,482 

1,034 
219 

1,811 
1,277 
9,995 

12,648 
1,789 
1,659 
2,363 
3,687 

Av.-Moy. 
1955-57 

110,281 

4,608 
607 

4,906 
3,878 

32,216 
36,282 

5,204 
5,667 
7,933 
8,980 

21,566 

1,083 
76 

929 
672 

6,631 
6,485 

893 
724 

1,874 
2,199 

3 5 , U 5 

881 
217 

1,646 
1,202 
9,471 

12,457 
1,747 
1,668 
2,286 
3,570 

% change from 
% <te changement 

AV.-MOT. 

1955-57 

• 2.6 

- 5.8 
• 3.7 
-13.4 
• 1.6 
• 6 .7 

(1) 
• 1.9 
• 5.9 
•14 .5 
• 0 .1 

- 5.6 

- 2 8 . 0 
- 1 2 . 9 
- 8.3 
- 8.8 
-16 .4 
• 6 .7 
- 8.7 
- 5.2 
- 9.9 
• 9.0 

- 2 . 1 

• 2 .0 
• 7.8 
- 1 0 . 9 
- 1.3 
- 1 0 . 2 
• 3 .7 
• 0 . 1 
• 2 .5 
- 2 .4 
- 1.4 

• 6 .9 

- 2.9 
• 0.3 
- 8 .1 
• 3 . 7 
• 9.8 
• 4,8 
• 4.3 
• 0 .2 
•20 .6 
•13 .4 

• 5.7 

- 2 2 . 5 
- 1 9 . 7 
- 4 . 0 
- 1.8 
- 3 . 1 
•20 .6 
- 3 . 1 
- 2 .3 
- 4 .6 
•24 .3 

• 1.6 

•19 .8 
• 8 .8 
- 2 . 0 
• 4.9 
- 5.2 
• 5.3 
• 2 .5 
• 1.9 
• 0.9 
• 1.9 

( l ) Less than 0 .1 percent i n c r e a s e - Moins de 0 .1 p . c , d 'augmentat ion 

The figures shown represent the number of registrations filed in provincial vital statistics offices during the period under review, regardless of 
when the events actually occurred but exclude "delayed" registrations (events more than 12 months old). They will thus differ slightly from the 
final figures which will be tabulated in due course according to the actual month of occurrence and the province of residence. 

Ces chiffres repr^sentent le norabre d'enregistrements dfepos^ aux bureaux provinciaux de I'etat civil durant la periode observee, independamment 
du mois de I'ev^nement mais, a I'exclusion des enregistrements "diff6r6s" (^v6nements datant de plus de 12 mois). Pour cette raison, ils dif-
ffereront dans une certaine mesure des chiffres dSfinitifs qui seront 6tablis en temps et lieu selon le mois de I'^venement et la province de 
domicile. 


